SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

/“m P S 50 VS, | Fue / P ---5 s.;.
NO. g - “{_ED NO. - 57 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15. oo

SERVICE PER DEF. $

LEVY (PER PARCEL 515 oo

MAILING COSTS IR,

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES Sl?.SO
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE §
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $
NOTARY $ o
TOTAL %k ok o o sk ok s ok ok ok o ol ok sheofe e ol sk b e e $ /CT—;‘_,W *‘:.L )
WEB POSTING SISO 00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. §5 47T, -
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $?5 00 _
TOTAL EESEEEEEEEEEF 3 0 LR $ /‘ VO
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS AT

TOTAL ***skikrshrsrsisriorrss § - i

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 0§ 4o -
TOTAL EEEE SR L EE TS ESE ST $ G ;}’ '
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§ 5 L7
WATER 20§ .
TOTAL sk sk ks sk oo ok ok ook G "":‘:w%“';..",'.-/;--_--':
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 150D
MISC. $
$

TOTAL % * % sk kst sk s sk ok e o ek o § ~

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § ) 0



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

!

l"\_q_%r<‘f o f; .""'Igu‘: ."} l';:“}:;f'{ bki‘\ 4 -_ VS j‘j , ¥ p ;’ r‘ S "'; C

NO. Ty D o, a7 o

DATE/TIME OF SALE: !{ LR

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Y0, fi»/

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID g LM ey,

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s o5 4

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: g FAats U
LESS DEPOSIT: $ / DL g
DOWN PAYMENT: $
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s |07 ‘7@(

&

b e e
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Posis P Vit and A ssociates, PLC.

COUNSELLORS AT LAW
916 FIFTH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15218

PHONE: {412) 2811725 FAX: (412) 281-3B10

LOLAIS P. VITT! I N
RODNEY PERMEGIAN] { ,{,i : VA
BLAISE J. GUZEWICZ T? aiffls _ "f!-«i~ kewn})b_ﬂff( ;
L2 ‘ + STV
A o

Sheriff of - M A County

,'I«‘! Wy .o s ’ -

[_OLUMA & County Courthouse

O Th e
A ooMmopieds FAL 18158

.
RE: }'}"ukﬁ tcj«}‘u
5 S I R
Yh L& -ADOY

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please name as grantte in the above captioned matter:
A

!\\,j}{! u/"\._!ﬂ\i\_, l. 1 { "/f;"u‘!(—-

Very truly yours,

Louis P. Vitte

Touis P. Vitta

I.PV/maq

¢ ——

: £oea / T T N
CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE: X o / ku MJ%\ LNV

e

[hipm=fulets Dnip ASFE

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO: LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
516 FIFTH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

MEMBER OF THE UNFTED STATES FORECLOSURE NETWORK



REV-183 EX (7-08)

m pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF REVEWLE | |

" Bureay of Individual Taxes
 PD 80X 280603
Harrisburg PA 17128-0603

| REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

Book Nurmber

Page Number

Rate Recorded

Compiete each section and file in dupiicate with Recorder of Deeds when

(1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2);

deed Is-without.cansideration or by gift, or (3) 2 tax-exemption is claimed, A Statement-of Value Isnotrequired if the transfer is whoily exem,

“from tax based on family relationship or. public utility easement. If more

space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inguiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Louis P. Vitti, Esquire (412 y 281-1725
Street Address - ' | City | State ’ZIP Code
816 Fifth-Avenue Pittsburgh o PA. i 15219
'B. TRANSFER DATA Date.of Acceptance of Document -
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) ‘ ) 1 G@ntee(s}iLessee(/ N _
ﬁuemw ok @Di-umf‘w-ﬂr QDUMT Y NATI DA A i’;_; ™ BAK
Sireet Address ’ 1 ) S;L;re::at Agdr 5 ) : -
CoombirCoury Covernpuss 2745 Newmaz k. Deive
i . ) : ' ?2:5 Z%COUE _ W _ o State | zIp Code
Ploppspuze V17795 W iamspoes inl 45300

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION -

Strﬁeg__Agl_gresg/- i T A e o ,Townshil:i, Boraugh ’
AGR East S4b BYrée Towwsh? o€ Blioyspues,
County _ ) ’ Schoa! Distrjct_ _ _ Tax Parcel Nt_:mber. }

( prumein DEE - O3 - 832

D. VALUATION DATA

2. Other Consideration

1. Actual Cash Consideration frer.Cons
}
+0-00

TR

UL

3. Total Consideratian

4. County fssessed Value

F L

5. Common, Level Ratic Factor

6. Fair Market Valye

b R85 06 I
E. EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount ff;Eie[?ution Claimed
) 1)

BU Dii

it. PercentTge f{f; Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate

lc. P[Eﬂc?j-l‘}age of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed
i1y ;
s I

2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Ekemption Claimed

[ will or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent)

[ Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

{Estate Flie Number)

[0 Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficia ries.) _
[} Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (At’gach carnplete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

[ Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States an"ﬁlnstrﬁmentafities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in
lieu of condemnation. (If condemnaticn or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

[Z{Transfer from mortgagor to @ holder of a martgage in defauit>(Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.)
[ Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

[J Statutory corporate consclidation, merger or division,

(Attach copy of articles.)

[ Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) The grantee is receiving

is exempt from realty transfer tax,

this property in lieuy of foreclosure, it

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to

the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent o Respensible Party /)

Dl

%




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In RE: DONALD F. PURSEL, JR. | CASE NO, 5:09-03759-XIT
and CINDY M, PURSEL, | Chapter 13
Debtors. |

T = . it s Ao i e e 3t J

National City Real Estate Services LLC |
sbm National City Mortgage, Inc. fka
National City Mortgage Co.,

|
Mowvant, |
V8. |
Doonald F. Pursel, 11, and Cindy M. Pursel, |
Respondents, |
Charles J. DeHart, 11, |
Trustee. |

ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, based upon the Motion sabmitted and attached hereto, it is hereby
Ordered, Adjudged and Decreed and determined that the Motion is granted by termination,
annulment and modification of the automatic stay pursuant 1o the Bankruptcy Code.

Movant, shall be and is hereby permitred to proceed and continue with an action in
mortgage foreclosurs and is hereby permitted to levy and Sheriff Sale the property located at 355 E.

Jth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, and to pursue its remedies under state law in connection with the

debp J. Thimas, Bamkrupicy J
PR

subject note and deed of rust'mortgage.

This document is electrovically signed and fled on the same date.

Dated. June 30, 2009

Case 5:09-bk-03759-4JT Doc 14  Filed 06/30/00 Entered 07/01/09 09:29:33 Desc
Main Document  Page 1 of 1

/el FYd 0559 B AdT BIBETIBILLTF P58 EBLBI/L1/ED
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2 g @ B Complete items 1,2, . 3. Also complete A Slgna‘fu e g -
g & ° - item 4 if Restricted Datlivery is desired. X %\) 0 Agent™
- B Print your hame and address on the reverse B Address
so that we can return the card to you. B. Receled by { Printed Nam
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, EO&E rYL g ) % ngmf %f DSE'VS
o o or an the front if space permits, o AVl
= = N, g ; - - D. Is delivery addrass different from ttem 17 L1 Yes
< a g 3 - Article Addressed to: It YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
S %Q% 3 m
=8]8 ™
2
gaME 3 OFFICE OF F.A.LR.
g %"“}-% h 3 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
R ANE m PO BOX 8016
<5 4 o HARRISBURG, A 17105 3. Sarvice Typs
B g z S y
gg| & : 2 ¥ Certified Mail [} Express Mall
§ 3 3; 8 1 Registersd E] Return Receipt for Merchandi
g3 2 O Insured M2l [0 G.O.D.
23 = 5 4. Restrictad Delivery? (Extra Fae) O Yes
z 2 _ H i
] Y] -
o =" 2. Article Mumber .
ool Elao Transter from servioe lsbel) 7007 3020 OB0L ug3? 7eE?
3 § % % % . S Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Raceipt 102595-02-M-1¢
5% . o e
@
SESET SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
5 = B !
3 2 % ; W Complete items 1, 2,. 3. Also complete
8 ° } item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
b

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card 1o you,

B. Received by ( Printed Name) “1G- Date of Delive
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W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

w > IR . oron the front if space permits. AR 1 9 200
w g i - - D. s delivery address differsmt from item 1? D Yes— M
ig g - 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: £ No
4 O ‘

Al ! COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
; g ‘ DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
- i BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
1 il ' CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION T
! g . DEPARTMENT 281230 : 3. Service Type
= I i~ HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 ™ Certified Mailt 13 Express Mail
= I - LI Registered 2 Retum Receipt for Merchandis
B £} Insured Mail  £J C.0.D.
E ; 4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee} O Yas
o ;
< + 2, Article Number
I:E " (Tanster from service labe) 7007 3020 CB0B1 4837 7610
% ic. feturn Recelpt 102595-02-M-1%

- ' SENDER: COMPLETE TS SECTION __

- ¥ -

% , B Complate tems 1,2, 3. Also complste - S ) : =

. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, I A T O Agent
3 : W Print your name and address on the reverse o Address:
50 that we can return the card to you. B, FieeeJ 3 b ad Nam . Date of Deli
]. W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpisce, Ye y (Pdnt EJ 1‘3’,4 ] =0T
» » i or on the front if space permits. = )
g ; - - D. Is delivery addess different from item 17 [
3 : 1. Articls Addrassed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ Ne
£
\§ MERS, INc.
PO box 2026
Flint ,MIL 48501

3. Bervice Type
#i-Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

[ Registerad 0 Return Receipt for Memhanﬁ
O insured Malil O c.o.b.

AHIAITIA NO NOILOFS SIML LT TIN0T

.- 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) OvYes
2. Article Number .
gg | (Transfor from service labe) 7007 30280 0001 4637 7kE03
5 % PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt ' 102695-02-M-1!
§ . . - -



VITTI & VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

916 Fifth Avenne
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

AN WA PHONE: (312)281-1725—— 7 FAX: (412) 281-3810 o

g dies

Smm(/ze/}i& %v@:ﬁkfo LDMQEDW =17 £oog # Pages: &~
Fanc #: % UIE $?4&5G515 LBV #:
RE(/AMM,Q 05 C\-2.00__ o

O Urgent O For Review O Please Raply [ Please Recycle B Original will be mailed

NOTES/MESSAGE:

Onden) %hﬁadmzég MM LUL L{)bej)

v}’),hﬁﬁ,ff_&d bo hale o L [L}% 9. 2009

NOTE: If you have difficulty recelvmg this transmittal, please call (412) 281-1725. Thank
you,

THIS FACSIMILE CONTAINS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL DR GOMPANY.  IF THE READER 15 NOT THE INTENDED RECIPMIENT, EMPLOYEE, OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR
RELVERING IT TO THE INTENDED FARTY, YOU ARE HERERY NOTIFIED THAT DISSEMINATION OR COPYING OF THIS FACSIMILE IS
PROHIBITED BY LAW. iF YDOU RECEVE THIS FACSIMLE N ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY THE ABOYE BY TELEPHBNE OF. RETURN THE
ORIGINAL FACSIMUE BY THE U.8. POSTAL SERVIGE, THANK YOU.

ca/1a  F=red D0SSY % Adl dT3ETBEZL T PZi8d  cBRI/LT/00



Avg. 130 2009 35:26PM No. 24472

301 East Second Street~Bloomsburg PA 17815
(570)784-6422 ext. 112 phone ~ (570)784-1518 fax Bloomsburg

Municipal Authority

Fax

To: Tim Chamberiain From: Jearette Cashner

Fax: 570-388.5625 Pages: 3

Phone: Date: OBM3/2009

Re:  Pursel— 355 East 5" Strest ce:

O Urgent For Review U Please Comment [J Please Reply O Please Recycle

Plzase find attsched a stalement with the Sewer Balance due as of July 15, 2009; which was the |ast
fime the meter was read. | have added the current billing to the balance and the total due Bloomsburg
Municipal Authority &t this time is $556.92.

If you have any questions, pleass give our office a call-———-Thanks, Jeanette

P




Aug. 13, 2009 3:27FM

No. 244) P 2
Bloomsburg _
Customer History File Run Date 08/13/2008 Page 2

Suct Run Time 15:16:30
Eéfggéer 07/01/2008 To 08/13/2009

NALD F JR PURSEL Service Address 355 E 6TH ST
. +EBTHSET Fhone # - -0
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 District

Tax Map #
Bill Sarvica Transaction Transaction Transaction

Date Type Type Cede Amourt Chack/Ref # Type Cistount  Balanue Due
052612000 8W R INTEREST 0.27 i
052572008 &W R INTEREST 0.37 |
0522005 8W R INTEREST 0,52 |
gE/20/2009 8W R INTEREST 0.44 i
05/29/2008 8W R INTEREST 0,38 |
05/29/2009 8W R INTEREST .32 !
n§f28/200% SW R INTEREST 0.27 1
05/01/200% W R Sewer Billing 32,34 B 356,57
06/24/2069 SW R PENALTY 8.28 B
oB/24/2008 SW R INTEREST 0.37 I
06/29/2009 §W R INTEREST 0.37 I
DE/24/2009 SW R INTEREST 0.27 |
o5/2412008 8W R INTEREST 057 {
0B/24/2008 SW R INTEREST 0.32 [
05/24/2009 BW R INTEREST 041 I
06242009 8W R INTEREST 0.38 I
08/24/2008 SW R INTEREST 0.2 }
Tony3008 SW R INTEREST 027 '

42008 W R INTEREST 0.38 I
07/01/2008 SW R Sewer Billing 3788 B A1.85
ofiezio00e 8W R PENALTY 579 P
DB/O1/2008 BW R Sewer Billing 41,54 B 4184

Total Balance Due ;

516.28



Ne 2442 P %
Bloomshurg _
Customer History File Run Date 08/13/2008 Page
T~ ] Detall Run Time 15:16:30
2748658 Q7/01/2008 To 08/13/2009
'NALD F JR PURSEL Service Address 355 E 5TH ST
JESTHSET Phone # - -0
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 District
Tax Map #
\, -
Bill Service Transaction Meter Transaction Trangastion
Date Type Type Code Consumption Amount Chacl/Raf # Type Discount Balance Due
0TIA/2008 SW R sewer Biling 7 .77 B 4287
0B28/2008 SW R Sewsr Billing 7 3877 B 4287
U2/A0/2008 SW R PENALTY 5.68 P
0%/30/2008 W R PENALTY 2,68 P
10/01/2008 W R Sawer Biling 5 27.41 B .77
1/2/2008 BW R PENALTY 274 ?
10/50/2008 W R Sawer Biling 7 36.77 B 42867
1172472008 W R PENALTY .68 P
12/01/2008 SW R Sewer Biling g 32.08 B ar
12/30/2008 8W R PENALTY 5 21 P
01012008 BW R Sewer Biliing 8 4143 B 47 65
Q1f2eio008 SW R PENALTY 4,18 P
Tif2e/2000 8W R INTEREST 2.7 I
0i/2¥2009 SW R INTEREST 0.37 !
017232009 3W R INTEREST 0.27 |
01/23/2009 SW R INTEREST 037 i
0172802007 BW R INTEREST 032 I
~Tngreopa SW R Sevrer Billing B 788 B 4317
42003 SW R PENALTY 278 P
opTizo0e BW R INTEREST 0.7 I
03272009 3W R INTEREST 0.47 !
Q227/2009 SW R INTEREST 0.27 [
DalIFieoNe W R INTEREST .27 !
02/27/2009 SW R INTEREST 632 I
pziETi2009 BW R INTEREST 0.4 f
Da/28/2009 SW R Sewer Biling 5 32.34 B 36,53
0%24/2008 8W R PENALTY 323 P
D330/2000 SW R INTEREST ¢.87 |
03/30/2009 SW R INTEREST 0.37 |
03302008 SW R INTEREST 0.7 |
0IAO2000 W R INTEREST .97 I
032009 SW R INTEREST 032 !
DE/BOI009 EW R INTEREST D.41 [
035012000 BW R INTEREST 0.38 }
0412009 W R Sowar Blling 4 25.82 E 30.04
0412312009 BW R PENALTY 268 F
042008 BW R INTEREST 0,57 [
C4ZH2009 SW R INTEREST 0.37 I
04/23/2009 SW R INTEREST 0.27 i
DAlTER008 SW R INTEREST 0.37 |
Q4232008 Bw R INTEREST 032 i
naR32000 BW R INTEREST 0.41 I
' J2008 SW R INTEREST g.58 1
p4feBfe00s SW R INTEREST 032 I
os5o1/2008 BW R Sewer Billing 6 37.86 B 4203
DE/26/2008 SW R PENALTY 379 P
08262008 W R INTEREST 0.57 1
05282008 SW R INTEREST Q.47 |



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1 S8

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice May 6, 13, 20, 2009 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affianl nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

COMMO?\%—.OM S #%&QSYLVANIA

My comnhission expiiesarial Seal _
Dennis L. Asherfelder, Notary Public
i Scott Twp., Columbia County
| My Cornmission Expires July 3, 2011

‘Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

ANANOW, .o s 200 e, , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to S..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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Vitti and Vitti and Associates, P.C.

COUNSELLORS AT LAW
916 FIFTH AVENLUE
PITTSBURGH, FENNSYLVANIA 15219
PHONE: (412) 2B7-1725 FAX: (412) 281-3810
LOINS P. VITT!
LOIS M. VITIT * B )
RODIREY FERMIGIANI i L i S

* Admitted m PA_ NY & NJ

LA, A J )

DAVID F. ALPERN — Of Coumsel

Today is __Monday
May 18, 2009

Sheriff of _ColumbiaCounty
570-389-3625

RE:  Donald Pursel . et al
NO. 95-CV-2009

To whom it may concern:

Kindly continue the above captioned Sheriff’s sale which was scheduled for

May 27,2009  to_August 19,2009

Thank you for your cooperation with this matter.

Very Truly Yours,

o[)t)m';j p ufﬁ

Louis P. Vitti .

LPV/maq/mz

Phone: (412) 471-1960 & 1361 / Faoc: (412) 232-3666
E-Mail; AlpernDFA@city-net.com



TELECOPY COVER SHEET

ROBERT SPIELMAN

ATTORNEY AT Law
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

29 EAST MAIN STREET SUITE D SBLOOMSBURG PA 17815 » 14 SPRUCE AVENUE WILKES BARRE PA 18705-2214

If there is a problem with transmission or if all pages are not received, please call 570-380-1072 for retransmission.

TO: Columbia County Sheriff FAX #: 389-35625

Louis P Vitti (412) 281-3810
FROM: Robert Spielman DATE: May 18, 2009
RE: Donald F and Cindy M Pursel; 5:09-bk-03759

Number of pages including this cover page: 2

This message is intended enly for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain
information that is PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If
the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying
of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify
us immediately by telephone, and return the original to us by mail without making a copy. Thank you.

Comments:

Attached please find a Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing for a Chapter 13
petition filed on May 16, 2009 to Case no 5:09-bk-03759



FROM LMOMN>HMAY 18 ZOo0® SI3ISSET. 83 Mo, TSI 12688 P =

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed
under Chapter 13 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on
05/16/2009 at 2:29 PM and filed on 05/16/2009.

Donald F Pursel, Jr

355 E Fifth St
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SSN /ITIN: xxx-xx-7617

Cindy M Pursel

355 E Fifth St
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SSN / ITIN: xxx-xx-2903

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:  The bankruptcy trustee is:

Robert Spielman Charles J. DeHart, III (Trustee)
29 East Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1485 8125 Adams Drive, Suite A

570 380-1072 Hummelstown, PA 17036

717 566-6097
The case was assigned case number 5:09-bk-03759-JIT to Judge John J Thomas.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other
wctions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be
imited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay.
f you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be
penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

[f'you would like to view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed by the debtor, they are
wvailable at our Internet home page hitp://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/ or at the Clerk's Office, U.S.
Bankruptey Court, 274 Max Rosenn U.S. Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting
forth important deadlines.

Terrence S. Miller
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSY1L.VANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES.
LLC., smb

NATIONAL CITY INC.. fka NATHONAL
CITY

MORTGAGE dba EASTIERN
MORTGAGE SERVICES,

Plaintitf,
VS.

DONALD I'. PURSEL. JR and DONALD F.

PURSEL, 111

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 95-CV-2009

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Code 140-MORTGAGLE IFORLECLOSURE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintift

Counsel of record for this
party:
Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
Supreme Court #61072

Louis P. Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
016 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh. PA 15219

(412)281-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIHONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, L1LC.. smb ) NQO. 95-CV-2009
NATIONAL CITY INC., fka NATIONAL CITY )
MORTGAGE dba EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, )
Plainuff, )
VS. )
DONALD F, PURSEL. JR and DONAILD F. PURSEL, IiI )

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Louis P. Vitti, do hereby certify that a Notice of Sale has been served upon the Defendants by
the Sherift of Columbia Counly on March 13, 2009 and all f.ien Holders, by Certificate of Mailing, for
service m the above-captioned case on March 20, 2009, advising them of the Sheriff's sale of the property

at 355 East 5th Strect, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 on May 27, 2009

LOUIS P, VITTT & ASSOCTATES. P.C.

BY

uis P. Vitti
SWORN to and subscribed

before me this Sth day

of May ~ . 2009,

Moo

Notary Public .
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PROVIDE FOR INSURAMGE-POS TMASTER fe‘:'“”amer far gurrent
Recerad FIdm: . )
Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C. oo | $1.100
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 . ) us POS.TAGE
B FIRST-CLASS .
Qe pecs of palinary mais atitressed 19 - 06230007061721 bt
15219 *
MERS, INC . "
I
PO Box 2026 i B
Flint, MI 48501 'y
PS Form 3817, January 2001
. \\ e . Affix fee nere in stamps
U.$. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING ar mater postage and
Ay Bl ED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERMATIONAL MaIL, DOES MOT pos: mark ianire of
PRoDE FOR INBURANGE PG STMABTER ' ;‘ftmmer tor current
Recewad From.
Louis P. Vitti 8 Associates, P.C. K -
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 . - $1.10 0
e US POSTAGE
e piece of armdinary mail asdressad ki = FIRST-CIé%Sz? .
Q0070 :
""'*« Q\GZS 15219

Summit Mortgage diviston of Shendpdoaﬁ
Valley -
555 Herndon Parkway
Suite 2026
temdon, VA 20170

FS Form 3817, January 2001

Affix Fae here in slamps
.5, POBTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING or meter postage and
poslmark. Inquire of
| Postmaster far current
M

MAY BE USED FOF DOMESTIC AWD INTERMAT.OMAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSLRANCE-POSTMASTER

T w
Recsivad From: . - S \ _3.1
Lous P. Vitti & Associates, P.C. o g
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 7G|
. Zon2000s8z00
Qne pigce nf ashnary mail addressad 1o - . ’ ﬁijg!"‘ h‘ %lggjgﬁ
Tax Collector of Bloomsburg Town - 00L'L$

301 Fast 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

S Form 3817, January 2001

Affix fee nere 10 slamps
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING ar meter postage and

post rmark. 1nqu|rn of

Retelved From: E ’ : $1 1 0 0 ':
Louis P, Vitti & Associates, P,.C. us POSTAGE -
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 - 06515%‘(5}57403:6-‘?;5% :

One pigce ol arinary mail addrassed 10,

E:;:-ﬁ 'EE '5:

Untied Water Pennsylvania
90 Irondale Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS Farm 3817, January 2001



U.8. POSTAL $ERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

WA BE SED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIOMNAL MalL. DOES NOT
PROVICDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Fecenved From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15218

One piece of ordiany amai adrressen to; .
Bloomsburg Municipal Authority E
301 East 2nd Street '
Bloomsburg, AP 17815

PS Farm 3817, January 2001

U POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERMATIDNAL MAIL, DDES NOT
PROVIDE FOH INSURANCE-FOSTMASTER

Reeivar! From

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

O piece of nedinary maii add ressed 0.
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P.O. Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

PS Form 3817, January 2001
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Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
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Criminal/Civii Division
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FS Form 3817, Jaruary 2001 Ll

U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAT BE USED ~OR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL. DOES NOT
FROWDEZ FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Recerved From.

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
516 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219
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35 West Main Street T

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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11§ POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

WAy BE LISED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL $48IL, DOES MOT
FROVIDE FOR INSURAMCE-POSTMASTER

Received From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittshurgh, PA 15219

Cne pece of oroinary mail aodiesse) 1o°

Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

Domestic Relations Division
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Affix fee hare 10 stamps
or meter postage and
post mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for current

fee.
$1.100 .
.  USPOSTAG
\ FIRST-CLASE
3 08250007061 721

o

2 N 15219 .

i/

PS5 Farm 3817, January 2001

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
FROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-PQSTMASTER

U5 POSTAL SERVICE

Rucsivad From:

Louts P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Dne pece of erdinary meil addressed 10,

PA Dept. of Shert{l Sales
Bureau of Compliance
Dept. #281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

P3S Form 3817, January 2001

1.8 POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIOMAL MAL. CKOES MOT
PROVIDE FOR |RSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Recawead From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C. .
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219
&

Qne ece of ordinary mai: addressed tn°

Tenant/Occupant
355 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS Form 3817, January 2001

Aftix fee nare in slamps
of meler postage and
post mark  Inguire of
Postmaster for currenl
fee.

$1.108 -
US POSTAGE *
FIRST-CLASS

06250007061721 ¢

15219

Affix fee nere in stamps
Gf mewer postace and
past mark. Inquire of
Pastmastar fo- current

$1.100 -
s POSTAGE
Xz gRSTTLD\e.%Szﬁ :
: SO00
062500 oLrel

553158



JAMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 3895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (.570]._?8.#6300

FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF - - &
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES
VS.

DONALD PURSEL, JR. &
DONALD PURSEL, Iit

WRIT OF EXECUTION #53 OF 2009 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
April 23, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DONALD PURSEL, JR. DONALD PURSEL, ITT AT 355 E. 5™ ST. BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

$Q ANSWERS:
R \

DEPUTY SEIERIFF _
T O
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 23%° DAY OF APRIL 2009

NOTARIAL SEAL
- SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHEINE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
(57 2595672 BLOGMSBURG, PA. 17815 (570} 7546300
FAX: (570) I89-5625

NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, Docket # 53ED2069
SMB NATIONAL CITY INC,, FKA
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE DBA
EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DONALD F. PURSEL, JR.
DONALD F. PURSEL, III
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, MARCIT 13, 2009, AT 4:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGYE
FORECLOSURE UPON DONALD PURSEL, JR. AT 355 E 5TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY

HANDING TO DONALD PURSEL, JR., , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

\JOTARY PUBTQ’C TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
NOTARIAL SEAL
© SARAHJ. HOWER, Notary Publie ( h
Bloomshurg, Calumb:a County, PA
Commission Expires September 30, 2012 A .
TER

PUTY SHERIFF

LOUIS P, VITTL

016 FIFTH AVENUE
Suite

PITTSBURG, PA 15219



TIMOTHY T, CHAMEBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF C UMBIA COUINTY
FHONKE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
1570; 3835622 BLOOMSBURG, PA T7815 (370) Taealon
FAX: (5700 JAD-5425

NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, Docket # 53ED2009
SME NATIONAL CITY INC,, FKA
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE DBA
EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DONALD F. PURSEL, JR.
DONALD F. PURSEL, 111
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 13, 2009, AT 4:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DONALD PURSEL, I[I AT 355 E. 5TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY

HANDING TO DONALD PURSEL, JR., Father, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, MARCH 16, 2009 !T‘ . -
r ‘T »
AJZAM QQ;‘OWL N ¢

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

»HERIFF
Lo
{DEFUTY SHERIFF

NOTARY PUB

LOUIS P. VITTI
916 FIFTH AVENUE
Suite

PITTSBURG, PA 15219



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLATN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATL RLECEIVED  3/5/2009 DOCKET # S3ED2009
PLAINTIFF NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SMB

NATIONAL CITY INC,, FKA NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE
DBA LASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES

DEFENDAN' DONALD F, PURSEL, JR.
DONALD F. PURSEL, T1T
ATTORNEY FIRNT LOUIS P, VITTI
PERSON/CC 2P TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
DONALD PURSIL, JR. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

355 E 5TLLSTRELT
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON nwdlld  Jp

RELATIONSHIP D5 /2 IDENTIFICATION
DATIZ134  TIME Jaoe MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex . Height Weight _ Lyves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SECVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X _POB__ POE__ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D, REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACLE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATL TIML OFFICER REMARKS
BN (527 ¢ ~ L. C.
3-13°9 [ORS 2 <o

DEPUTY C,Lt__ DATE 3 - 3-§




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATL RECE:VLEEY  3/5/2009 DOCKET # 53ED2009
PLAINTIFE NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SMB

NATIONAL CITY INC,, FKA NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE
DBA EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICLS

DEFENDANY DONALD F. PURSEL, JR.
DONALD F. PURSEL, III
ATTORNEY FIRM LOUIS P, VITTI
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DONALD PRSI MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

355 E. STH STRIIT

BLOOMSRBU ¢,

SERVED UPON Ty i3l

RELAUIONSIUY FATh & IDENTIFICATION

DATE 3434 TIME Moo MILEAGE OTHER

Race  Sex _ Height . Weight . Byes  Hair Age  Military
TYPE OF SFi*% #7i3: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ¥ POB__ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMDPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
7 e = i . .
<y 10 LCI fg-ﬂ'\ -+ LI (. C
S13- (O35 pa— L. <

\ ° -
DEPUTY /\‘\}’(uvfi: DATE _3~(3 -



ML .ICIPAL AUTHORITY

Chai of the

amman

Thomas Evans TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

Vice Chairman

Tressurer TOWN HALL

SeS::r:r:—Eggtm'??:;surer 301 EAST SECOND STREET
Carol L. Mas BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

selicitor 570~784~5422

Gary E. Norton, Esq.

570~784~1518 (FAX)

March 12, 2009

Tim Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court ITouse
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: Donald F. Pursel, Jr.
Donald F. Pursel, 111

355 East 5 Street
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

DOCKET # 53ED2009 JD # 951122009
Dear Sheriff Chambertain:
In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you of a claim it

holds against this properily for unpaid sewer charges totaling $310.20.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Singerely,

eanette Cashner
Officc Manager

Board of Directors

Thomas Evans
Andrew D. Keister
Lawrence L. Mack

George Turner
Claude Renninger
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UNITED WATER PENNSVANIA ~ ~ or“" U nItEd Water
8189 Adams Dr Hummelstown, P4 17036 .
Tel: 717. 564, 3662 * Fax: 717. 320, 6066 NS,
uwpaquestions@uhitedwater.oom

FAX
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TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

PHCINE COURT HOUSE « .0, 10X 300 F4 AL PIDE
W IR ILEOMSILRG, PA 17815 137 FU-GR
FAK) (R0} 5. SR T

Tuesday, March 10, 2009

UNITED WATER PENNSYLVANIA
99 TRONDALE AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLLC, SMB NATTONAL CITY INC,,
FKA NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE DBA EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES
Va

DONALD F, PURSEL, JR.

DONALD F. PURSEL, IXX

DOCKET # S531iD2009 JD # 95102009

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this >ffice IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: 1. CHAMBERLATN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEED 3/5/2009 DOCKET # 53ED2009
PLAINTIFF NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SMB

NATIONAL CITY INC,, FKA NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE
DBA EASTERN MORTGAGLE SERVICES

DEFENDANT DONALD F. PURSEL, JR.

DONALD F, PURSLL, 11I
ATTORNLY FIRMI LOUIS P. VITTL
PERSON/CORP 1O SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
UNITLD WA7TT: PENNSYLVANIA MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
90 IRONDAL > . VENUE
BLOOMSBUKG

SERVI'D UPCN (sfesic] M. [/<f-.

RELATIONS! I Sy f, IDENTIFICATION
DATE 5439 TIME /035 MILEAGE OTHER
Race Sew Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPL Ol SERV: = PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ TOB POE_ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTEREED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

FYOE >

F. QTIIER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

ﬁﬂﬁ DATE . §-72-¢

DEPUTY

N




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLR: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVID  3/5/2009 DOCKET # 53ED2009
PLAINTIFF NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SMB

NATIONAL CITY INC,, FKA NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE
DBA EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES

DEFENDANT DONALD F. PURSEL, IR.
DONALD F, PURSEL, 11l
ATTORNEY FIRM LOUIS P. VITTI
PERSON/CORP 1O SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BLOOMSBURG MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

301 E 2ND STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVIED UPON \J{ﬁ}lé it 2 C}F}S’f\ ni €0

RELATIONSHIP g ZF e € MA NG (2 IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3,25  TIME 164 ¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POBX” POE  CCSO
13, HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIMLE OFFICER REMARKS

[ .
DEPUTY g 6 . DATE .3 ~ %29
[/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2009 DOCKET # S3ED2009
PLAINTIFF NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SMB

NATIONAL CITY INC,, FKA NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE
DBA EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES

DEFENDANT DONALD F. PURSEL, IR,
DONALD F. PURSEL, 1l
ATTORNEY FIRM LOUIS P, VITTI
PERSON/CORP 10 SERVED _ PAPERS TO SERVED
MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
301 EAST 2ND STRELT
BLOOMSBURG

SERVI:D UPON L{RQ2 ¢
f

RELATIONSLIP 1A% - CotlecTole IDENTIFICATION
DATERB~1~9  TIML b ¢ O MILLEAGE __ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height  Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICU: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB{t POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSLEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTURED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
I. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY (g i\,k, o DATE $— 12 -5,




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECLEIVLEL  3/5/2009 DOCKET # 53ED2009
PLAINTILF NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SMB

NATIONAL CITY INC,, FKA NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE
DBA LASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES

DEFENDANT DONALD F. PURSEL, JR.
DONALD F. PURSEL, ITT
ATTORNEY FIRM LOUIS P. VITTI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED ) | PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS ' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

TYPL O SERVICE:

SERVID UPON Addarsea (ole

RELATIONSIIIP &,5-72;_»-;';? Srgeta IDENTIFICATION L
/33

DATE 3-// -7  TIML 4240 MILEAGE OTHER

Race  Scx  Hewght Weight  Hyes  Har Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB 2\ POE__ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTLRED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLD SERVICE

SECReR- s

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATL TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \\) Z’i’“ﬁ """""""" DATE 3 -//~ &




. ~UNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Sate: 03/11/200%9 Fee: 355.00 Cert. NO: 5859
PURESEL DOKALD F JR District: TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
PURSEL DONALD F III Deed: 20020 -5042

z4% CATHERINE STREET Logcation: 355 E FIFTH ST
BLOOMEEBURG PA 17815 Parcel Id:GS5E-03 -332-00C,090

Assessment: 3G,225
RPalances as of 03/11/2009

YieAR TAX TYZ2E TAX AMOUNT PZNALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NS TAX CLAIM TAXES DUX

By ﬁoﬁb& T Chamberlsin Shaeift o i

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICIER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2009 DOCKET # 53ED2009
PLAINTIFF NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SMB

NATIONAL CITY INC,, FKA NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE
DBA LASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES

DEFENDANT DONALD F. PURSEL, JR.

DONALD F. PURSEL, III
_ATTORNEY FIRM LOUILS P. VITTI
PERSON/CORP 1O SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CLERK OF COURTS MORTGAGL: FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERV1:D UPON _7‘7-) YN ufi ) “ﬂ } J‘ﬂ -

RELATIONSIIP (A<l o€ pous ¢* <, IDENTIFICATION

DATE 3-1C-4mme  1HCC  MILEAGE | OTHER

Race Sex  Height

_ 8ex __ Height Weight  DEyes  Hair_ Age  Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: %3 PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB X POE  CCSO o
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
DD, REGISTERED AGENT
L. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPLCIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY lium \ DATE:M - ]C‘”CC"\




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATL RECEIVED  3/5/2009 DOCKIET # S3ED20(19
PLAINTIIF NATIONAL REAL ESTA'TL SERVICLES, LLC, SMB

NATIONAL CITY INC,, FKA NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE
DA EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES

DEFENDANT DONALD F. PURSEL, JR,
DONALD F. PURSEL, it

ATTORNEY FIRM LOUIS P. VITTI

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVI:D

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORL(C LOSURE

POBOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _ (Revvae  Aeconact

RELA'TIONSHIP Ck@\ (L DDAy { IDENTIFICATION
DATE 27 (- Tnvie |H{OA MILEAGE OTHER

Racc  Sex  Height Weight _ Hyes  Hair Ave Military

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB XPOE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS Oi° AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 27, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 53 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 95 OF 2009 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALL, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginnmg at a corner of lot formerly of Halloway Giger on the North side of East Fifth Street, being a point
about seventy feet Bast from the East line of Chestnut Avenue; Thence along said Fitth Street North sixty-four

degrees and {iftcen minutes East eighty-five feet 1o corner of lot now or formerly of Charles B. Menagh. Thence
along said lot North twenty-four degrees and fifteen minutes West, about nincty feet to a corner of lot now or
formerly of Sophia L. Holter: Thence westwardly along the said line about sixty-eight feet to a corner on line for
said Giger lot; Thence along the line of said lot South twenty-eight degrees East, about twenty-four feet to a
corner in the division linc between the said lots; Thenee along the said line South forty-two degrees and fifteen
minutes West, about twenty-nine [eet to corner in said line and lot sold to the said Giger, now or formerly of
David (i, Huntzleman and wife: Thence along said line South fifty-five degrees Bast, about twenty-six feet to
the North line of said Fifth Street, the place of beginning, Having erccted thereon a dwelling known as 355 East
5th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Parcel# 05E-03-332-00
Being the same premises which Dawn F. Poinsett, by her deed dated 4/26/02 and recorded 04/26/02 in the
Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument # 2002-0542, granted and conveyed
unto Donald F, Pursel, Ir and Donald P. Pursel, 111, father and son.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BAL.ANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SER1IOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale ol the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoveruble. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any atterncy fees incurred by the Sherill in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found lable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Louis P. Vitti Timothy T. Chamberlain
916 Fitth Ave. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15219



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 27, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 53 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 95 OF 2009 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
LEXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsvylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
Begmning at a corner of lot formerly of ITalloway Giger on the North side of East Fifth Street, being 4 point
about seventy fect Bast from the East linc of Chestnut Avenue; Thence along said Fifth Street North sixty-tour
degrees and fifteen minutes Bast cighty-five feet to corner of lot now or formerly of Charles B, Menagh. Thence
along said lot North twenty-four degrees and fifteen minutcs West, about ninety feet to a corner of lot now or
formerly of Sophia E. Holter: Thenee westwardly along the said line about sixty-eight feet to a corner on line for
sald Giger lot; Thence along the line of said lot South twenty-cight degrees East, about twenty-four feet to a
corner n the division line between the said lots; Thence along the said line South forty-two degrees and fifteen
nunutes West, about twenty-ninc feet to corner n said line and lot sold to the said Giger, now or formerly of
David G. Huntzleman and wife: Thence along said line South filty-five degrees East, about twenty-six feet to
the North line of said Fifth Street, the pluce of beginning. Having crected thereon a dwelling known as 355 East
5th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Parcel# 05E-03-332-00
Being the same premises which Dawn F. Poinsett, by her decd dated 4/26/02 and recorded 04/26/02 in the
Recorder ol Deeds Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument # 2002-0542, granted and conveyed
unto Donald F. Pursel, It and Donald P. Pursel, III, father and son.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at yale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days afier the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

It the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. Tn the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sberift of Colurnbia County
Louis P. Vitl Timothy T. Chamberlain
916 lifth Ave. www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15219



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 27,2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 53 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 95 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF TITE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASIL IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTIIOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as (ollows, to wit;
Beginning at a corner of lot formerly of Halloway Giger on the North side of Hast Fifth Street, being a point
about seventy fect Liast from the Easl line of Chestnut Avenue; Thencee along said Fifth Strect North sixty-four
degrees and (iftcen minutes East eighty-five fect to corner of Lol now or formerly of Charles B. Menagh, Thence
along said lot North twenty-four degrees and fifteen minutes West, about ninety feet to a comer of lot now or
formerly of Sophia E. Iolter: Thence westwardly along the said line about sixty-eight feet to a corner on line for
said Giger lot; Thence along the line of said lot South twenty-cight degrees East, about twenty-four feet to a
corner in the division line between the said lots; Thence along the said linc South forty-two degrees and fifteen
minutes West, about twenty-nine feet to corner in said line and lot sold to the said Giger, now or formerly of
David G. Huntzleman and wife: Thenee along said line South filty-five degrees East, about twenty-six feet to
the North line of said Filth Street, the place of beginning. Having erected thereon 2 dwelling known as 355 East
5th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Parccl# (35E-03-332-00
Reing the same premises which Dawn F. Poinscl, by her deed dated 4/26/02 and recorded 04/26/02 in the
Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Tnstrument # 2002-0542, granted and conveyed
unto Donald F. Purscl, Ir and Donald P. Pursel, 111, father and son.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum paymeant is to be paid in eash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Aoy remaining amount of the bid price is (o be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

ITMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDPER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an aclion against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney 1ees mcurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder 1s found liable for damages.

Plainiifi’s Atlomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Louis P. Vitti Timothy T. Chamberlain
916 Fiflh Ave. www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15219



NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

TO: Donald F. Pursel, JR
Donald F. Pursel, 111
355 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be
exposed to Public Sale in Columbia County Courthouse on May 27 2009 at 9:30 am the
following described real estate, of which Donald F. Pursel, Jr and Donald T. Pursei, {1l are owners or
reputed owners:

Town of Bloomsburg, Cty of Columbia, State of PA, HET a dwg k/a 355 East 5th Strect, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815. Tax ID# 05E-03-332 .

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of
National Real Estate Services, LLC, et al vs. Donald F. Pursel, Jr and Donald F. Pursel, 11l at No. 95-CV-
2009 in the amount of $71.497 45,

Claims against property must be [filed at the Office of the Sherilf before above sale date.
Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days
from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sherift.

The Writ of Execution has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights
you must act promptly.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the loss of your property. In order to
exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to help you.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before the sale occurs, a
pctition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any delense or objection you
might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage IForeclosure and Notice
to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened in you promptly file a petition with the
Court alleging a valid defensc and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the
judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether
the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the Mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a valid return
of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was cntered before twenty (20) days
after service or in certain other events. To cxercise this right, you would have to [ile a petition to strike
the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and the Sheriff's
Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or service or demonstrate any other legal or
equitable right.

You may also have the right to have the Sheriff's Sale set aside if the property is sold for a grossly
inadequate price or if there arc defects in the Sheriff's Sale. To exercise this right, you should file a
petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his Dced to the property. The
Sheriff will deliver the Deed if no pctition to set aside the sale is filed within tens (10) days from the date
when the Schedule of Distribution 1s filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725

** THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT., ANY
INFORMATION WE OBTAIN WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. 1F YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPFONDENCE 1S NOT AND SHOULD
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY ENFORCEMENT
OF A LTEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYI.VANIA
CIVIL IIVISION

NO. 95-CV-2009

A4~ b 55

NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SCRVICES. LLC., smb )
NATIONAL CITY INC., fka NATIONAL CITY 3
MORTGAGE dba EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, )
PlaintifT, )
V5. )
DONALD F. PURSEL, JR and DONALD F. PURSHI., IIT )
AFFIDAVIT
I, Lowis P. Vitti, do hereby swear that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief,

the Defendant(s). is/are thc owners of the real property on which the Plaintiff sceks to execute . ‘'hat the

Defendants' last known address ts 355 Easi Sth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

D o P Uk

oI P. Vitti, quulrc

SWORN 10 and subscribed
before me this 2nd day

ol March, 2009.

R e

Notar} Public



IN THI: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 95-CV-2009

NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC.. smb )
NATIONAL CITY INC., fka NATIONAL CITY )
MORTGAGE dba EASTERN MORTGAGE SCRVICES, )
Plaintiff, }

VS, )

)

DONALD F. PURSEL, IR and DONALD ¥. PURSEL. III

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
and State ol Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a corner of lot formerly of Halloway Giger on the North side of East Fifth Strect, being a
point about seventy feet East from the East line of Chestnul Avenue;

Thence along said Fifth Street North sixty-four degrees and fifteen minutes East eighty-live feet 1o corner
of lot now or formerly of Charles B. Menagh.

Thence along said lot North twenty-four degrees and fifteen minutes West, about ninety feet to a corner
of lot now or tormerly of Sophia E. Holter:

Thence westwardly along the said line about sixty-cight feet to a corner on line for said Giger lot;

Thence along the line of said lot South twenty-cight degrees East, about twenty-four feet to a corner int
he division line between the said lots;

Thence along the said line South forty-two degrees and fifteen minutes West. about twenty-nine feet to
corner in said line and lot sold to the said Giger, now or formerly of David G. Huntzleman and wife:

Thence along said line South {ifty-five degrees East. about twenty-six feet to the North line of said Fifth
Street, the place of beginning.

[aving erected thereon a dwelling known as 355 East 5th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 178153
Tax Parcel# 05E-03-332-00
Being the same premises which Dawn I, Poinsett, by her deed dated 4/26/02 and recorded 04/26/02 in the

Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument # 2002-0542, granted and
conveved unto Donald F. Pursel. Jr and Donald P. Pursel, I, [ather and son,



IN THE COURt OF COMMON PLEAS OI' COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISTON
NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES. LLC., smb ) NO. 95-CV-2009
NATIONAIL CITY INC., fka NATIONAL CITY ) W ) 55
MORTGAGE dba EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, ) %L’ {Cf‘{_/]) oo
Plaintiff, ) o
Vs, )
DONALD F. PURSEL, JR and DONALD F. PURSEL, Iil )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
All that certain piece or parcel or tract of land siluated in thc Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. to wit:

Beginning at a corner of lot formerly of Halloway Giger on the North side of East Fifih Street, being a
point about seventy feet East {rom the Fast line of Chestnut Avenue:

Thence along said Fifth Street North sixty-four degrees and fifteen minutes East cighty-five feet to corner
of lot now or formerly of Charles B. Menagh,

Thence along said lot North twenty-four degrees and fifteen minutes West, about ninety feet to a corner
of lot now or lormerly of Sophia E. Holter:

Thence westwardly along the said line about sixty-eight feet to a corner on line for said Giger lot;

Thence along the line ol said lot South twenty-eight degrees East, about twenty-four feet to a corner int
he division line between the said lots;

Thence along the said linc South forty-two degrees and fifteen minutes West, about twenty-nine feet to
corner n said fine and lot sold to the said Giger, now or formerly of David G. Huntzleman and wife:

Thencc along said line South fifty-five degrees last, about twenty-six feet to the North line of said Fifth
street, the place of beginning.

Having crected thereon a dwelling known as 355 Last 5th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Parcel# 05E-03-332-00
Being the same premiscs which Dawn F. Poinsett, by her deed dated 4/26/02 and recorded 04/26/02 in the

Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument # 2002-0542, aranied and
conveyed unto Donald F. Pursel, Jr and Donald P. Pursel, 1. father and son.



IN TIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 95-CV-2009

Y- ep-53

NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, 1.IC., smb )
NATIONAL CITY INC., fka NATIONAL CITY )
MORTGAGE dba EASTERN MORTGAGL SERVICES, )
Plaintift, )

vs. )

DONALD F. PURSEL. JR and DONALD F. PURSEL. il )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
All that certain piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a corner of lot formerly of Halloway Giger on the North side of East Fifth Street, being a
point about seventy feet East from the East line of Chestnut Avenuc;

Thence along said Fifth Sireet North sixty-four degrees and fifteen minutes Last eighty-five feet to corner
of lot now or formerly of Charles B. Menagh.

Thence along said lot North twenty-four degrees and filieen minutes West, about ninety feet to a corner
of lot now or formerly of Sophia . Holter:

Thence westwardly along the said line about sixty-eight feet to a corner on line for said Giger lot;

Thence along the line of said lot South twenty-eight degrees East, about twenty-four feet to a corner int
he division line between the said lots;

Thence along the said line South forty-two degrees and [ifteen minutes West, about twenty-nine {eet to
corner 1n said line and lot sold to the said Giger, now or formerly ol David G. Hantzieman and wifc:

Thence along said line South fifty-five degrees Fast, about twenty-six fect to the North line of said Fiilh
Street, the place of beginning.

Having crected thereon a dwelling known as 355 EHast 5th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Parcel# 05E-03-332-00
Bemg the same premises which Dawn F. Poinsctt, by her deed dated 4/26/02 and recorded 04/26/02 in the

Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument # 2002-0542, granted and
conveyed unto Donald ', Pursel, Jr and Donald P. Pursel. IIL, father and son.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAT. REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC.. smb 3 NO. 95-CV-2009
NATIONAL CITY INC.. fka NATIONAL CITY ) . ] _
MORTGAGE dba EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, ) I h-53
Plaintiff, )
Vs, )
DONALD F. PURSEL, JR and DONALD F. PURSKEL, [IT )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that cerlain piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as [ollows, to wit;

Beginning at a comner of lot formerly of Halloway Giger on the North side of East Fifth Street, being a
point about seventy feet IZast from the Hast line of Chestnut Avenue;

Thence along said Fifth Street North sixty-four degrees and fifteen minutes East eighty-five feet to corner
of lot now or formerly of Charles B. Menagh.

Thence along said lot North twenty-lour degrees and {ifteen minutes West, about nincty feet to a corner
of lot now or formerly of Sophia E. Holter:

Thence westwardly along the said line about sixty-eight fect to a corner on line for said Giger lot;

Thence along the fine of said lot South twenty-eight degrees East. about twenty-four feet to a corner int
he division line between the said lots;

Thence along the said line South forty-two degrees and [ifieen minutes West, about twenty-nine feet to
corner in said linc and lot sold to the said Giger, now or formerly of David G. Huntzleman and wife:

Thence along said line South fifty-five degrees East, about twenty-six feet 1o the North line of said Fifth
Street, the place of beginning.

Having erected thereon a dwelling known as 355 bast 5th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Parcel# 05L-03-332-00
Being the same premises which Dawn F. Poinsctt, by her deed dated 4/26/02 and recorded 04/26/02 in the

Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument # 2002-0542, granied and
conveyed unto Donald F. Pursel. Jr and Donald P. Pursel, TI1. father and son.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NQO. 95-CV-2009

A OUG-£D-55

NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC., smb )
NATIONAL CITY INC., tka NATIONAL CITY )
MORTGAGE dba EASTERN MORTGAGLE SERVICES, )
Plaintiff, )

Vs, )

DONALD F. PURSEL, IR and DONALD F. PURSEL. Il )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
All that certain piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a corner of lot formerly of Halloway Giger on the North side of East Fifth Street, being a
point about seventy feet East from the Fast line of Chestnut Avenue;

Thence along said Fifih Street North sixty-four degrees and fiftecn minutes East eighty-five feet to corner
of lot now or formerly of Charles B. Mcnagh.

Thence along said lot North twenty-four degrees and fiftcen minutes West, about ninety feel to a corner
of lot now or formerly of Sophia E. Holter:

Thence westwardly along the said line about sixty-eight feet to a corner on line for said Giger lot;

Thence along the line of said lot South twenly-eight degrees Fast, about twenty-four {eet 1o a corner int
he division ling between the said lots;

Thence along the said line South forty-two degrees and fifteen minutes West, about twenty-nine feet to
corner 1n said linc and lot sold to the said Giger, now or formerly of David G. Huntzleman and wife:

Thence along said line South fifty-five degrees Last. about twenty-six feet to the North line of said Fifth
street, the place of beginning.

Having erceted thereon a dwelling known as 355 East Sth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 178135
Tax Parcel# 05E-03-332-00
Being the same premises which Dawn F. Poinsett, by her deed dated 4/26/02 and rccorded 04/26/02 in the

Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument # 2002-0542, granted and
conveved unto Donald F. Pursel. Jr and Donald P. Pursel, (11, father and son.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 95-CV-2009

Aped-ED- 53

NATIONAL REAIL. ESTATE SERVICES, LLLC.. smb
NATIONAL CITY INC., tka NATIONAL CITY
MORTGAGE dba FASTERN MORTGAGFE SCRVICES,
Plaintiff,
Vs,
DONALD F. PURSEL, JR and DONALD F. PURSEL., Il

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
All that certain piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as [ollows, to wit;

Beginning at a corner of lot formerly ol Halloway Giger on the North side of East Fifth Street, being a
point about seventy feet East (rom the Fast line of Chestnut Avenue:;

Thence along said Fifth Street North sixty-four degrees and fifteen minutes Fast eighty-five feet to corner
of lot now or formerly of Charles B. Menagh.

Thence along said lot North twenty-four degrees and fifteen minutes West, about ninety feet to a corner
ol lot now or formerly of Sophia L. Holter:

Thence westwardly along the said line about sixty-eight feet to a corner on line for said Giger lot;

Thence along the linc of said lot South twenty-eight degrees East, about twenty-lour feet to a corner int
he division line between the said lots;

Thence along the said line South forty-two degrees and fifteen minutes West, about twenty-nine feet 1o
corner in said linc and lot sold to the said Giger, now or [ormerly of David G. Huntzleman and wife:

Thence along said line South fifty-five degrees Fast, about twenty-six feet to the North line of said Fifth
Street, the place of beginning.

Having erected thereon a dwelling known as 355 East 5th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Parcel# (051:-03-332-00
Being the same premiscs which Dawn F. Poinsett, by her deed dated 4/26/02 and recorded 04/26/02 in the

Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument # 2002-0542, granted and
conveved unto Donald I'. Pursel, Jr and Donald P. Pursel, I, father and son.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYL.VANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NQO. 93-CV-2009

Aotd- ED-55

NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES. LLC., smb )
NATIONAL CITY INC., fka NATIONAL CITY )
MORTGAGE dba EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, )
Plaintiff, )

V8. )

DONALD F. PURSEL, JR and DONALD F. PURSEL, III )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
All that certain piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as [ollows, to wit:

Beginning at a corner of let formerly of Halloway Giger on the North side of Hast Fifth Street, being a
point about seventy feet East from the East line of Chestnut Avenue:

Thence along said Fifth Street North sixty-four degrees and fifteen minutes East eighty-five feet to corner
of lot now or formerly ol Charles B. Menagh.

Thence atong said lot North twenty-four degrees and fiftcen minutes Wesl, about ninety feet to a corner
of lot now or formerly of Sophia E. Holter;

Thence westwardly along the said line about sixty-eight feet to a corner on line for said Giger lot;

‘Thence along the line of said lot South twenty-eight degrees East. about twenty-four fect to a corner int
he diviston line between the said lots;

Thence along the said line South forty-two degrees and fifteen minutes West, about twenty-nine feet to
corner in said line and lot soid to the said Giger, now or formerly of David (. Huntzleman and wife:

Thence along said line South fifty-five degrees Last, about twenty-six feet to the North line of said Fifth
Street, the place of beginning.

Having erected thercon a dwelling known as 355 JZast 5th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Parcel# 05E-03-332-00
Being the same premises which Dawn F. Poinsett. by her deed dated 4/26/02 and recorded 04/26/02 in the

Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument # 2002-0542, granted and
conveyed unto Donald F. Pursel. Ir and Nonald P. Pursel. [1L father and son.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC., smb
NATIONAL CITY INC., tka NATIONAL CITY
MORTGAGE dba EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES,

) NO. 95-CV-2009

) 2

)
Plaintiff, }

)

)

Al £D-55

VS.
DONALD F. PURSEL, JR and DONALD F. PURSEL, IIT

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
All that certain piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a corner of lot formerly of Halloway Giger on the North side of East Fifth Street, being a
point about seventy feet East from the East line of Chestnut Avenue;

Thence atong said Fifih Strect North sixty-four degrees and fifieen minutes East eighty-five feet to corner
of lot now or formerly of Charles B, Menagh.

Thence along said lot North twenty-four degrees and fifteen minutes West, about ninety feet to a corner
of lot now or formerly of Sophia E. Holter:

Thence westwardly along the said line about sixty-eight feet 1o a corner on line for said Giger lot;

Thenee along the line of said lot South twenty-eight degrees East, about twenty-four feet (o a corner int
he division line betwcen the said lots;

Thence along the said line South forty-iwo degrees and fifteen minutes West, about twenty-nine feet to
corner in said line and lot sold to the said Giger, now or formerly of David (;. Huntzleman and wifc:

Thence along said linc South fifty-five degrees East, about twenty-six feet to the North ling of said IFifth
Street, the place of beginning.

Having crected thereon a dwelling known as 355 Hast 5th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Parcel# 05E-03-332-00
Being the same premises which Dawn F. Poinsell. by her deed dated 4/26/02 and recorded 04/26/02 in the

Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Instrument # 2002-0542, granted and
conveyed unto Donald F. Pursel, Jr and Donald P. Pursel, II1. father and son.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANJA
CIVIL DIVISION

- COMMONWEALTH OF PENMN3YLVANIA, S8:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

BEFORE me, the vndersigned authority, personally appeared Lous P. Viti, Hsquire, who, |
being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is advised and belicves that
DEFENDANT(S) is/ate not preser tly in the active military service of the United States of America
and not members of the Artny of the United States, United States Navy, the Marine Corps, or the
Coast Guard, and not officers of th: Public Health Service detailed by proper mrthority for duty with
the Amy or Navy; nor engaged in sny active military service or duty with any mﬂiﬁry or naval units
covered by the Soldiers and Sailcrs Civil Relief Act of 1940 and designated therein as military
service, and o the best of this affiat's knowledge is/are not enlisted in military service covered by
said act, and that the averments herein set Torth, insofar as they are within his knowledge, aro correct,
and true; and insofar s they are basved on information received from others, arc true and correct as

he verily believes.
This Affidavit is made undor the provisions of the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Aot of
1940,
SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 2nd day ENNEYLVANLA
[ el Pf‘-'mf-?rial Seg .
L e Boven Negape
of March, 2009, | O P, g 00
Lo Y BOnisiste Eogetive: pen
LTIV i?- ‘_'JH"T__'"E'H:‘—{-}-—
e sdley &, VidDan o an"i;:ﬂcg

Notary Public \
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC., smb ) NO. 95-CV-2009
NATIONAL CITY INC., fka NATIONAL CITY )

N
MORTGAGE dba EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, ) (;\D Dq - E D/(j 9
Plaintiff, ) o
VS. )

DONALD F. PURSEL, JR and DONALD F. PURSEL, 11 )

AFFIDAVIT
L, Louis P. Vitli, hereby certify that as representative of National Real Estate Services, LLC, ¢t al
am familiar with the above-captioned case and various servicing activities related thereto and that the
provisions of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and specifically, Act 91 of 1983, have been

complied with in the above-captioned case.

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 2nd day

of March, 2009.

Notary Public



IN THE COURT OFF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 95-CV-2009

A-ED 55

NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC., smb )
NATIONAL CITY INC,, fka NATIONAL CITY )
MORTGAGE dba EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, )
Plaintiff, )

V8. )

DONALD F. PURSEL, JR and DONALD F. PURSEL, 11l )

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

National Real Estate Services, LLC., et al , Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the
Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at 355 East 5th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained}

Donald F. Pursel, Jr 355 East 5th Street
Donald F. Pursel, IIT Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address ol Delendant(s) in the judgment:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as No. | above.

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Namc: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

nonc



4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

Name

MERS, INC

Summit Mortgage division of Shenandoah Vallcy

Address (Please indicate 1f this
cannoi be reasonably ascertained)

PO Box 2026
Flint, MI 48501

555 Ierndon Parkway
Suite 2026
Herndon, VA 20170

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None

Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name

None

Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tax Collector of Bloomsburg Town

Untied Water Pennsylvania

Bloomsburg Municipal Authority

Commonwealth of PA -DPW

Clerk of Courts
Criminal/Civil Division

Address (Please indicate 1f this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

301 East 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

90 Trondale Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

301 East 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, AP 17815

P.O. Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 171035

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Tax Claim Bureau of Columbta County

Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County
Domestic Relations Division

PA Dept. of Sheriff Sales
Bureau of Compliance

Tenant/Occupant

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 178135

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Dept. #281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

355 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn [alsification to authorities.

March 2_2009
Date

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 2nd day

of March, 2009,

EEN AN
\Liher o

Notary Public

. ‘1 i *
(% P, Vitti, quui
kney for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES. LLC., smb } NO. 95-CV-2009
NATIONAL CITY INC., fka NATIONAL CITY )
MORTGAGE dba EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, )
Plaint:ff, }

V8. )

DONALD F. PURSEL, JR und DONALD F. PURSEL, il )

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

National Real Estate Scrvices, LLC.. et al , Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the [oHowing information concerning the real property
located at 355 East 5th Street, Bloomsburg. PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Donald F. Pursel, Jr 355 East 5Sth Strect
Donald F. Pursel, 11 Bloomsburg. PA 17815

2. Namc and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as No. 1 ahove,

3. Namec and last known address ol every judgment credilor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Name: Address (Please indicate 1f this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

none



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

Namg Address (Pleasc indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

MERS. INC PO Box 2026
Flint. MI 48501

Summit Mortgage division ol Shenandoah Valley 555 Herndon Parkway
Suite 2026
Herndon. VA 20170

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any rccord interest in or record lien on the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Pleasc indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Tax Collector of Bloomsburg Town 301 East 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Untied Water Pennsylvania 90 Irondale Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bloomsburg Municipal Authority 301 Last 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, AP 17815

Commonwealth of PA -DPW P.O. Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Clerk of Courts P.0. Box 380
Criminal/Civil Division Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815



Tax Claim Bureau of Columbia County

Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County
Domestic Relations Division

PA Dept. of Sheriif Sales
Bureau of Compliance

Tenant/Occupant

35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg. PA 17815

Dept. #281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

355 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein arc made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

March 2, 2009
Date

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 2nd day
of March, 2009,

r

LN e
\\l { T j&_,

Notary Public

kney for Plaintiff




WETVE

LIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Anv Depurc .
or attaching any property under which writ mayv leave same without

watcnaman, n custocdy of whoever s founc in gossession, afrer nctif;ing
such person of such levy or actachmerc, withour lizbility on the bart of
suchr deputvy or the shexifi tec anv plaintifif rersein for anyr losg,
cestruction cor removal of any such propercty before sheriff’s sale
thereoi; and the Sheriff is hereby releszsed frcm zl) iiapility to procect
the prcperty described iIn the above exscution by insurance, which

asurance L5 nereby waived.

t




SHERIFF'S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
RE: National Real Estate Services, Inc., et vs. Donald I. Pursel, et al

NO: 95-¢cv-2009

KINDLY: PLEASE Post the Handbill at the address listed below:

355 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg,PA 17815

ATTORNEY': Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725 DATE: 3/2/09

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:
DATE OF SERVICE:
PLACE SERVED:

e sk sk s ok o ok ke ook ook ok ok o ok ke ok ok ok ok ok ok ok o o ok o ok ok ok ok oK ok o ok ok ol o ok ok sk ok ok o o ok ok ok ok ok ok oK oK ook o

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:

BY:

Deputy Sheriff



ing upcn

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Eny Deputly Sheriff le
e ithout =z

or attaching any property under which writ may 1

£

wztchman, in custcedy of whosver 1=z found in possession, after nocifyine
such person of such levy ¢r attachment, without liakilicy on the vart orf
such deputy or the sheriff to anv plaintiiz hersin for anf- loss,
destruction or removal of any such proeperty beforsz sheriff's gzle
“hersof; and the Sheriff is hereby relazsed from 21l liability to procecr
the procoerty described n the azkcve axecution oy insurznce, which

[P ey -

;
insurznce is hereby waived.




SHERIFF'S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
RE: National Real Estate Services, Inc., et vs, Donald F. Pursel. et al
NO: 95-cv-2009

KINDLY: SERVE the Defendant(s}, Donald F. Pursel, Jr and Donald F. Pursel, 111, or the Adult
Member in charge at the time ol service at the address listed below:

355 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTORNEY: Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725 DATE: 3/2/09

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIIF:

SERVICE UPON:
DATE OF SERVICE:
PLACL SERVED:

gk gokkokhhdohoRdokkdok kb kokk ok kok sk kg kb ok okckkokdeokokkok stk ek kokd kA sk lokok ok ke ke %

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:

BY:

Dcputy Sheriff






WRIT OF EXECUTION—-—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Nobionat et S=icie Socices

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. SH N - 008 Term 19 E.D.

No.Q? 009- (- N Term 19 AD,

No, .. . Term 19 J.D,

PATA

ve )

WRIT OF EXECUTION
DC ol § Q)'.’SQ\‘X m (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF (Ol 000 @ COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

e GAAGC b \&SQ_Q

Amount Due $ ﬁl‘ll '\QO C‘O



